
McLean County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Pat Rhodes 
E-mail Address:    patrh@bellsouth.net 
Office Phone Number:   270-339-4188 
       
State Building Inspector:  Alisha Menser 
E-mail Address:    alisha.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-875-8693 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jackie Story 
E-mail Address:    Jackie.story@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-5693 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Mathus D. Conrad 
Phone Number:    270-821-1363 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
  
 
HVAC Inspector:   Alan Bates   
E-mail Address:    alan.Bates@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    270-619-1460 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Jerry Dorris 
E-mail Address:    jerry.dorris@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-577-5350 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 am. – 9:00 am. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-273-3062, ext. 8220 
 
Office Address:    McLean County Health Department 
                           200 West Highway 81 North 
                           Calhoun, KY 42327 
McLean Co. Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Adam Clark 
Office Phone Number:   270-273-3062, ext. 207 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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